A FACULTY SENATE

RESOLUTION

COMMENDING THE TENURE OF

Tito Guerrero III

PRESIDENT OF STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY NACOGDOCHES, TEXAS

2001 - 2006

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero came to SFASU in 2001 as its 7th President; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero initiated a campus-wide strategic plan involving the entire campus community and built it from the ground up; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero set as a high priority raising faculty salaries and worked tirelessly toward that end; and,

Whereas, under his tenure SFA raised its entrance requirements and saw improvements in entering student's SAT and ACT scores; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero initiated a revision of the budget-building process that made it more transparent and participatory; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero greatly improved communication between his office and the campus community; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero strove to improve the quality of education at SFA by strengthening our International and Graduate Programs; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero, through his management style, allowed the faculty to be partners in the decision making process; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero was always available to answer questions and concerns presented to him from the Faculty Senate; and,

Whereas, Dr. Guerrero interacted with the Faculty Senate with candor, honesty, and humor.

Therefore, be it resolved that:

The Faculty Senate of Stephen F. Austin State University offers Dr. Guerrero our sincere thanks for his outstanding service to the entire SFA community, and wishes him the very best in his future endeavors.